Rs.7,00,000/- per month 

ii. Commission : Commission at the rate of 3% on the net profits of the company computed in the manner laid 

down in the Companies Act, 2013 as amended to date & subject to a ceiling of three months' salary of Mr. Rohit 

Gupta in a year i.e. Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees twenty one lacs only) & further subject to the other applicable 

provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, as amended to date; with the liberty to the Board of Directors to decide 

and alter/vary the % of commission as may be agreed to between the Board of Directors and Mr.

[...]

The Company shall provide car for the company's business and cellular phone provided that 

the personal long distance calls and use of car for private purpose shall be billed by the company to Mr. Rohit 

Gupta; 

the aggregate of all perquisites being subject to a ceiling of two months' salary in a year of Mr.Rohit Gupta 

i.e. Rs.14,00,000/- (Rupees fourteen lacs only).

Minimum Remuneration – Notwithstanding anything herein above stated, where in any financial year during the 

tenure of Mr. Rohit Gupta, Managing Director of the company, the company incurs a loss or its profits are inadequate, 

the company shall pay to Mr.

[...]

Rs.7,00,000/- per month

b) Commission: Commission at the rate of 3% on the net profits of the company computed in the manner laid 

down in the Companies Act, 2013 as amended to date & subject to a ceiling of three months' salary of 

Mr.Rohit Gupta in a year i.e. Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees twenty one lacs only) & further subject to the other 

applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, as amended to date; with the liberty to the Board of 

Directors to decide and alter/vary the % of commission as may be agreed to between the Board of Directors

[...]

The Company shall provide car for the company's business and cellular phone provided 

that the personal long distance calls and use of car for private purpose shall be billed by the company to 

Mr. Rohit Gupta; 

The aggregate of all perquisites being subject to a ceiling of two months' salary in a year of Mr.Rohit Gupta 

i.e. Rs.14,00,000/- (Rupees fourteen lacs only).

(iii)  Service contracts are as per the Agreement entered into between the company and Mr.Rohit Gupta, Managing 

Director of the Company.

(iv) No stock options have been given to any director of the company.

10.   Means of Communication

Quarterly /Annual Results